
Course Level Schedule 2024-2025

Elementary I

Week Day Date Summer Academic Phase (Classes typically 8-4:30)

Orientation

Thu. 6/6/24 EDU
4100/5621

Program Orientation & 
(Combined with EC) 16  contact hoursFri. 6/7/24

Sat 6/8/2024
Sat & Sun Off

Sun 6/9/2024

Mon. 6/10/24

EDU 1110/5613
Tue. 6/11/24
Wed. 6/12/24
Thu. 6/13/24 40 hours
Fri. 6/14/24

Sat 6/15/2024
Sat & Sun Off

Sun 6/16/2024

Mon. 6/17/24

EDU
1100/5603

Tue. 6/18/24
Wed. 6/19/24
Thu. 6/20/24
Fri. 6/21/24
Sat 6/22/24

Sun 6/23/2024 Sun Off

Mon. 6/24/24
Tue. 6/25/24

EDU
2110/5623

Wed. 6/26/24
Thu. 6/27/24
Fri. 6/28/24
Sat 6/29/24

Montessori Classroom Leadership (Observation)

1

Montessori (EC) Philosophy/Theory +
Montessori E-I Philosophy/Child Development

2

3

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8 - Stockton-Moreno

(Combined with EC)

8 - York

8 - York

8 - York

8 - York

8 - York

8- Spradling

8- Spradling

8- Spradling

8- Spradling

8- Spradling

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

12 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

Montessori E-I Early Childhood Overview

40 hours --Required only if you do not have an EC credential

Montessori E-I Philosophy/Child Development     (Cosmic Education - 16 hours)

Montessori E-I Philosophy/Child Development
(Cosmic Education - continued)

Montessori E-I Cultural Geography Curriculum  (Geog/His)
(+ Wed nite lab)  44 hours

EDU 1110/5613

EDU 1110/5613



Sun 6/30/2024 Sun Off

Mon. 7/1/24 EDU 1110/5613

Tue. 7/2/24
EDU 4110/5622Wed. 7/3/24

Thu. 7/4/24
Fri. 7/5/24

EDU 2100/5633Sat. 7/6/24

Sun 7/7/2024 Sun Off

Mon. 7/8/24

EDU 2100/5633
Tue. 7/9/24
Wed. 7/10/24
Thu. 7/11/24
Fri. 7/12/24

Sat. 7/13/2024
Sat & Sun Off

Sun 7/14/2024

Mon. 7/15/24

EDU 3110/5653

Tue. 7/16/24
Wed. 7/17/24
Thu. 7/18/24
Fri. 7/19/24
Sat 7/20/2024

Sun 7/21/24 Sun Off

Mon. 7/22/24

EDU
2110/5623

Tue. 7/23/24
Wed. 7/24/24
Thu. 7/25/24
Fri. 7/26/24

4

5

6

7

Montessori E-I Philosophy/Child Development   8 hours  (Combined with EC)

Montessori E-I Practical Life Curriculum

Montessori E-I Mathematics Curriculum

Montessori E-I Mathematics Curriculum  (Continued)

Montessori E-I Language Curriculum
48 hours

Montessori E-I Cultural Geography Curriculum  (Science)

8 - Loaiza

8 - Bradtmiller

8 - Bradtmiller

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8- Stockton-Moreno

8 - Stockton-Moreno

8- Stockton-Moreno

8 - Roughia

8 - Roughia

8- Roughia

8 - Roughia

8 - Roughia

8 - Roughia

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

12 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

8 - Spikner

16 hours

56 hours total

(+ Wed nite lab) 44 Hours

Independence Day Holiday - No Classes



Fall Student Teaching Practicum Phase

Spring Student Teaching Practicum Phase

Zoom Mon
4:30-6:30 pm

Weekend
Fri. 8-4:30
Sat. 8-4:30

Weekend 

Zoom Mon
4:30-6:30 pm

Required

Weekly EDU 4070/5072

9/13/24
9/14/24

Weekly

Independent Observation in EC Classrooms 20 hours independently 

E-I Practicum Seminar I - Semester Course 30 hours

E-I Practicum Seminar II - Semester course 30 hours 

Spikner

Spikner 

EDU 3100/5641

EDU 3130/5651

EDU 3120/5601

EDU 3130/5651

EDU 4160/5631

EDU 3140/5611

Montessori E-I Geometry Curriculum I   16 hours

Montessori E-I Geometry Curriculum II  12 hours total
Movement

Montessori E-I Geometry Curriculum II Continued

Art & Music

Stockton-Moreno

Stockton-Moreno

Stockton-Moreno

4-Downs

Stockton-Moreno

8-Spikner

8-Spikner

4-Schanker

8-Schanker

8-Schanker

Fri. AM

Fri. PM Montessori E-I , Art, & Music I - 4 hours
Sat.

Weekend
Fri.
Sat.

Weekend
Thu.

Montessori E-I Movement,  II   20 hoursFri.
Sat.

Exams May 27-30, 2025

9/27/24
9/27/24
9/28/24

1/17/25
1/18/25

4/10/25
4/11/25
4/12/25

In-person preparation for oral examinations and final exam

E-I Curriculum Design & Class Leadership II   16 hours


